# OP \$40.00 4607296

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlypso Inc.	FORMERLY Carfree Inc.	06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carvana, LLC	
Street Address:	4020 East Indian School Road	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4607296	CARLYPSO	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-537-1450

**Email:** eric.adler@milleregan.com

**Correspondent Name:** Eric Adler

Address Line 1: 221 W. 6th St. STE 700 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Adler
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Adler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2017.06.30 Carlypso - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2017.06.30 Carlypso - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0123

900414920

### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK IN UNITED STATES

Carlypso Inc. (F/K/A Carfree Inc.), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 360 Littlefield Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080, is the owner of the service mark registration identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Carlypso Inc. hereby assigns to Carvana, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, having a place of business at 4020 East Indian School Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85018, the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark registration identified on Schedule A and the service mark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark and the right to recover for past infringement.

Carlypso Inc, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Carvana, LLC to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this <u>30</u> day of June 2017.

CARLYPSO INC.

DocuSigned by:

terry Champion

Name:

Title:

# Schedule A Assignment of Service Mark

Service Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CARLYPSO	4607296	September 16, 2014

- 2 -

ActiveUS 163549930v.1

**RECORDED: 07/26/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0125